Field Notice of Violations/Unsafe Conditions

DISTRICT NAME AND NUMBER
Meridian CUSD 223

COUNTY
Ogle

FACILITY NAME
Meridian Jr High School

FACILITY LOCATION
207 W Main St, Stillman Valley

Potential problems or violations of the Health Life/Safety Code for Public Schools (23 lllinois Administrative Code Part 180) as noted
below were discovered in the course of the annual inspection of the above named facility conducted on 10/24/2024 by Josh Knuth.

Please respond within 10 days by describing the corrective action to be taken in the shaded space provided below, for each
item listed. An annual inspection report summarizing your progress regarding the corrections will be submitted through
IWAS on or before July 30th.

GLOSSARY LOCATION DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM
NUMBER (Fire Area, Floor, Room Number)
4 Administration and General Hold-opens on gym doors and boys' locker room

12
14

15
22
23

24
25
85
111
112
114
138
143
241

266
283
700

Administration and General

Administration and General

Administration and General

Administration and General

Administration and General
Administration and General

Administration and General

Administration and General
Administration and General
Cafeteria (A)

Corridors

Corridors

Corridors

Gym and Mulitpurpose Rooms
Gym and Mulitpurpose Rooms

Solar Photovoltaic Power Systems, Roof
Mounted

Stages with Storage Underneath
Storage/Supply/Closets
Other Items

Gym mezzanine egress has a hasp-style lock which needs to be
removed

Emergencyl/exit light outside room 101, southwest 2nd floor and boys'
locker room

Repair deficiencies noted on the annual alarm system report

Clearance to ceiling needed in main office storage closets and room
124

Repair deficiencies noted on the annual sprinkler system report
Fire rating needed on chairs in room 127

Open ceiling hatch main office closets; ceiling tile room 218 and band
room storage

Multi plug adapter in room 201; extension cord room 210
Excessive lights hanging from lights in room 201

Doors not closing and latching; hinge broken
Emergency light at top of stairs west

Doors east 2nd floor not latching in

Remove tables in corridor by rooms 201/202

Occupant load sign needed in balcony weight room

Gym doors to south corridor not latching in

Mark the shutoff

Remove combustibles
Door needs to latch on janitorial closet by room 212
Housekeeping needed in IT room off library



