## **Field Notice of Violations/Unsafe Conditions**

DISTRICT NAME AND NUMBER	COUNTY	
Meridian CUSD 223	Ogle	
FACILITY NAME	FACILITY LOCATION	
Meridian Jr High School	207 W Main St, Stillman Valley	

Potential problems or violations of the Health Life/Safety Code for Public Schools (23 Illinois Administrative Code Part 180) as noted below were discovered in the course of the annual inspection of the above named facility conducted on 10/24/2024 by Josh Knuth.

Please respond within 10 days by describing the corrective action to be taken in the shaded space provided below, for each item listed. An annual inspection report summarizing your progress regarding the corrections will be submitted through IWAS on or before July 30th.

GLOSSARY	LOCATION	DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM
NUMBER	(Fire Area, Floor, Room Number)	
4	Administration and General	Hold-opens on gym doors and boys' locker room
5	Administration and General	Gym mezzanine egress has a hasp-style lock which needs to be removed
6	Administration and General	Emergency/exit light outside room 101, southwest 2nd floor and boys' locker room
12	Administration and General	Repair deficiencies noted on the annual alarm system report
14	Administration and General	Clearance to ceiling needed in main office storage closets and room 124
15	Administration and General	Repair deficiencies noted on the annual sprinkler system report
22	Administration and General	Fire rating needed on chairs in room 127
23	Administration and General	Open ceiling hatch main office closets; ceiling tile room 218 and band room storage
24	Administration and General	Multi plug adapter in room 201; extension cord room 210
25	Administration and General	Excessive lights hanging from lights in room 201
85	Cafeteria (A)	Doors not closing and latching; hinge broken
111	Corridors	Emergency light at top of stairs west
112	Corridors	Doors east 2nd floor not latching in
114	Corridors	Remove tables in corridor by rooms 201/202
138	Gym and Mulitpurpose Rooms	Occupant load sign needed in balcony weight room
143	Gym and Mulitpurpose Rooms	Gym doors to south corridor not latching in
241	Solar Photovoltaic Power Systems, Roof Mounted	Mark the shutoff
266	Stages with Storage Underneath	Remove combustibles
283	Storage/Supply/Closets	Door needs to latch on janitorial closet by room 212
700	Other Items	Housekeeping needed in IT room off library